Form 4400-249   (R 03/14)
Site Investigation Sample Results Notification
Page 1 of 2
Notice: This form may be used to comply with the requirements of s. NR 716.14 (2), Wis. Adm. Code; however, use of this form is not required.
An alternate format may be used. The rule requires that notification be provided to 1) property owners when someone else is conducting the
sampling, 2) to occupants of property belonging to the responsible person, and 3) to owners and occupants of property that does not belong to
the responsible person but has been affected by contamination arising on his or her property. Notification is required within 10 business days of
receiving the sample results.  Personal information collected will be used for program administration and may be provided to requesters to the

06/27/2023  00:00
Sample wt/vol:
% Moisture:
GC Column:Soil Extract Vol.:
Dilution Factor:Soil Aliquot Vol: 0.2
Level: (low/med) Low
1000(mL)
0.32(mm)
Date Analyzed: 07/10/2023  20:49
ID:RTX-624
% Solids:
Heated Purge: (Y/N)Purge Volume: pH:
Analysis Batch No.: 193372 ppb v/vUnits:
CAS NO. COMPOUND NAME RESULT Q RLRL
1.0 1.0U115-07-1 Propylene 1.0
0.10 0.10U75-71-8 Dichlorodifluoromethane 0.10
0.10 0.10U75-45-6 Freon 22 0.10
0.040 0.040U76-14-2 1,2-Dichlorotetrafluoroethane 0.040
0.10 0.10U74-87-3 Chloromethane 0.10
0.10 0.10U106-97-8 n-Butane 0.10
0.040 0.040U75-01-4 Vinyl chloride 0.040
0.040 0.040U106-99-0 1,3-Butadiene 0.040
0.040 0.040U74-83-9 Bromomethane 0.040
0.10 0.10U75-00-3 Chloroethane 0.10
0.040 0.040U593-60-2 Bromoethene(Vinyl Bromide) 0.040
0.040 0.040U75-69-4 Trichlorofluoromethane 0.040
1.0 1.0U64-17-5 Ethanol 1.0
0.040 0.040U76-13-1 Freon TF 0.040
0.040 0.040U75-35-4 1,1-Dichloroethene 0.040
1.0 1.0U67-64-1 Acetone 1.0
1.0 1.0U67-63-0 Isopropyl alcohol 1.0
0.10 0.10U75-15-0 Carbon disulfide 0.10
0.10 0.10U107-05-1 3-Chloropropene 0.10
0.10 0.10U75-09-2 Methylene Chloride 0.10
1.0 1.0U75-65-0 tert-Butyl alcohol 1.0
0.040 0.040U1634-04-4 Methyl tert-butyl ether 0.040
0.040 0.040U156-60-5 trans-1,2-Dichloroethene 0.040
0.10 0.10U110-54-3 n-Hexane 0.10
0.040 0.040U75-34-3 1,1-Dichloroethane 0.040
1.0 1.0U108-05-4 Vinyl acetate 1.0
1.0 1.0U141-78-6 Ethyl acetate 1.0
0.10 0.10U78-93-3 Methyl Ethyl Ketone 0.10
0.040 0.040U156-59-2 cis-1,2-Dichloroethene 0.040
0.080 0.080U540-59-0 1,2-Dichloroethene, Total 0.080
0.040 0.040U67-66-3 Chloroform 0.040
1.0 1.0U109-99-9 Tetrahydrofuran 1.0
0.040 0.040U71-55-6 1,1,1-Trichloroethane 0.040
0.040 0.040U110-82-7 Cyclohexane 0.040
FORM I TO-15
Page 23 of 29 7/26/2023
1
2

Air
06/27/2023  00:00
Sample wt/vol:
% Moisture:
GC Column:Soil Extract Vol.:
Dilution Factor:Soil Aliquot Vol: 0.2
Level: (low/med) Low
1000(mL)
0.32(mm)
Date Analyzed: 07/10/2023  20:49
ID:RTX-624
% Solids:
Heated Purge: (Y/N)Purge Volume: pH:
Analysis Batch No.: 193372 ppb v/vUnits:
CAS NO. COMPOUND NAME RESULT Q RLRL
0.040 0.040U56-23-5 Carbon tetrachloride 0.040
0.040 0.040U540-84-1 2,2,4-Trimethylpentane 0.040
0.040 0.040U71-43-2 Benzene 0.040
0.040 0.040U107-06-2 1,2-Dichloroethane 0.040
0.040 0.040U142-82-5 n-Heptane 0.040
0.040 0.040U79-01-6 Trichloroethene 0.040
0.10 0.10U80-62-6 Methyl methacrylate 0.10
0.040 0.040U78-87-5 1,2-Dichloropropane 0.040
1.0 1.0U123-91-1 1,4-Dioxane 1.0
0.040 0.040U75-27-4 Bromodichloromethane 0.040
0.040 0.040U10061-01-5 cis-1,3-Dichloropropene 0.040
0.10 0.10U108-10-1 methyl isobutyl ketone 0.10
0.040 0.040U108-88-3 Toluene 0.040
0.040 0.040U10061-02-6 trans-1,3-Dichloropropene 0.040
0.040 0.040U79-00-5 1,1,2-Trichloroethane 0.040
0.040 0.040U127-18-4 Tetrachloroethene 0.040
0.10 0.10U591-78-6 Methyl Butyl Ketone (2-Hexanone) 0.10
0.040 0.040U124-48-1 Dibromochloromethane 0.040
0.040 0.040U106-93-4 1,2-Dibromoethane 0.040
0.040 0.040U108-90-7 Chlorobenzene 0.040
0.040 0.040U100-41-4 Ethylbenzene 0.040
0.10 0.10U179601-23-1 m,p-Xylene 0.10
0.040 0.040U95-47-6 Xylene, o- 0.040
0.14 0.14U1330-20-7 Xylene (total) 0.14
0.040 0.040U100-42-5 Styrene 0.040
0.040 0.040U75-25-2 Bromoform 0.040
0.040 0.040U98-82-8 Cumene 0.040
0.040 0.040U79-34-5 1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane 0.040
0.040 0.040U103-65-1 n-Propylbenzene 0.040
0.040 0.040U622-96-8 4-Ethyltoluene 0.040
0.040 0.040U108-67-8 1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 0.040
0.040 0.040U95-49-8 2-Chlorotoluene 0.040
0.040 0.040U98-06-6 tert-Butylbenzene 0.040
0.040 0.040U95-63-6 1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene 0.040
FORM I TO-15
Page 24 of 29 7/26/2023
1
2

Air
06/27/2023  00:00
Sample wt/vol:
% Moisture:
GC Column:Soil Extract Vol.:
Dilution Factor:Soil Aliquot Vol: 0.2
Level: (low/med) Low
1000(mL)
0.32(mm)
Date Analyzed: 07/10/2023  20:49
ID:RTX-624
% Solids:
Heated Purge: (Y/N)Purge Volume: pH:
Analysis Batch No.: 193372 ppb v/vUnits:
CAS NO. COMPOUND NAME RESULT Q RLRL
0.040 0.040U135-98-8 sec-Butylbenzene 0.040
0.040 0.040U99-87-6 4-Isopropyltoluene 0.040
0.040 0.040U541-73-1 1,3-Dichlorobenzene 0.040
0.040 0.040U106-46-7 1,4-Dichlorobenzene 0.040
0.040 0.040U100-44-7 Benzyl chloride 0.040
0.040 0.040U104-51-8 n-Butylbenzene 0.040
0.040 0.040U95-50-1 1,2-Dichlorobenzene 0.040
0.10 0.10U120-82-1 1,2,4-Trichlorobenzene 0.10
0.040 0.040U87-68-3 Hexachlorobutadiene 0.040
0.10 0.10U91-20-3 Naphthalene 0.10
FORM I TO-15
Page 25 of 29 7/26/2023
1
2